THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

HOUSE RESOLUTION

No. 362 Session of 2024

INTRODUCED BY CEPHAS, MARCH 26, 2024

INTRODUCED AS NONCONTROVERSIAL RESOLUTION UNDER RULE 35, MARCH 26, 2024

A RESOLUTION

- Honoring the life and achievements of former State
- Representative Lynwood Savage.
- 3 WHEREAS, Former State Representative Lynwood Savage was born
- 4 September 4, 1954, in Philadelphia; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Mr. Savage dedicated his life to serving his
- 6 community; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Mr. Savage began his public service as a liaison for
- 8 Congressman Bob Brady, served as the Director of Fugitive
- 9 Warrant Unit of the Philadelphia Sheriff's Department and was a
- 10 safety manager at the Pennsylvania Convention Center and a
- member of the 34th Ward Democratic Committee; and 11
- 12 WHEREAS, Mr. Savage was elected as a Democrat to the
- 13 Pennsylvania House of Representatives in a special election on
- 14 March 15, 2016, serving out the remaining 2015-2016 term; and
- 15 WHEREAS, Mr. Savage was a respected member of his community
- 16 and this chamber; therefore be it
- 17 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives honor the life
- 18 and achievements of former State Representative Lynwood Savage.